
Friday, 30 November 

19:00   

Saturday, 1 December

9:45-10:00  
10:00-12:30

  
 
12:30-13:30
13:30-15:00

15:15- 17:00

19:30

Sunday, 2 December 

9:30-10:00

10:00-11:30
11:45-13:15
11:45-13:15
13:15-14:00
14:30-16:30

19:30

Monday, 3 December

11:00- 13:00
13:00-13:30
13:30-15:00
16:00-17:30
18:00
20:00-21:30

ARRIVAL DAY

Welcome Dinner   

Arrival, Registration 
Welcome, getting to know each other, 
networking, introduction to the conference 
by DISCOVER FOOTBALL, introduction to 
DISCOVER FOOTBALL team members
LUNCH
Managing Stress on the Soccer Field: 
Referee vs. Coach 
 
Sexism in football

DINNER

 

Information Event from University Leipzig
about their programme: International
Coaching Courses
Women’s Health Literacy
World Cafe
World Cafe
LUNCH
Practical Exercises

DINNER

Sightseeing in Berlin (optional)
LUNCH
Giving the womens game a boost
Visit and Tour of the Football Performance
DINNER
Training with German Football Association 
Coach Caro Braun

   

DISCOVER FOOTBALL
DISCOVER FOOTBALL

Dr. Franziska Lautenbach
Leipzig University Institute for Sport
Psychology and Sport, Pedagogy
Janie Frampton, FIFA Referee 
Instructor and Owner and Managing 
Director of Sports Offi  cials Consultancy
 

Luana dos Santos, University Leipzig

Alice Backwell, DISCOVER FOOTBALL
Referees
Coaches

Caroline Kunschke,
 Coach Magdeburg FFC

Ebru Soenmezer

Caro Braun, DFB
Hertha BSC

Caro Braun
Technical University Munich

  
 

HdS
HdS

HdS
HdS
 

HdS

 

Hds

HdS
HdS
HdS, downstairs
HdS

Gym, Rosa Parks

HdS

Friesenhaus 2

Sports Complex
Lobeckplatz

INTERNATIONAL FEMALE REFEREES AND COACHES CONFERENCE



Tuesday, 4 December 

10:00-11:30

10:00-11:30

11:45-13:15

13:30-14:30
14:30-15:00
18:30-19:30

19:30-21:00

21:00-22:00

Wednesday, 5 December  DEPARTURE DAY

Respect Workshop 

Programme for Refreees: Using Video
Analysis for Referee Performance
Networking and Q and A 
with former FIFA referee
Conference Evaluation
LUNCH
Panel Discussion:
Women’s Football between Success and
Discrimination
Film Screening:
FOOTBALL UNDER COVER
Farewell Drinks and DINNER

Johanna Small, DISCOVER FOOTBALL 
and Champions without borders
Guest Referees - Ebru Soenmezer 
and tbc
German Football Association
Referee Inka Müller Schmäh
DISCOVER FOOTBALL

Moderation: Esther Franke 
(DISCOVER FOOTBALL and German 
Football Association)

HdS, downstairs

HdS

HdS

HdS
HdS
Kino Moviemento

Kino Moviemento

Kino Moviemento

Addresses

HdS
Haus des Sports
Böcklerstr. 1
10969 Berlin

Gym, Rosa Parks
Grundschule
Reichenbergerstr. 65
10999 Berlin

Hertha BSC
Hanns-Braun-Str. 
Friesenhaus 2
14053 Berlin

Cinema
Kino Moviemento
Kottbusser Damm
22, 10967 Berlin

Sports Complex 
Lobeckplatz
Lobeckstr. 62
10969 Berlin

The international coaches conference is funded by 

The international referees conference is funded by


