



DISCOVER FOOTBALL
female perspectives

INTERNATIONAL FEMALE REFEREES AND COACHES CONFERENCE

Friday, 30 November ARRIVAL DAY

19:00 Welcome Dinner

Saturday, 1 December

9:45-10:00	Arrival, Registration	DISCOVER FOOTBALL	HdS
10:00-12:30	Welcome, getting to know each other, networking, introduction to the conference by DISCOVER FOOTBALL, introduction to DISCOVER FOOTBALL team members	DISCOVER FOOTBALL	HdS
12:30-13:30	<i>LUNCH</i>		HdS
13:30-15:00	Managing Stress on the Soccer Field: Referee vs. Coach	Dr. Franziska Lautenbach Leipzig University Institute for Sport Psychology and Sport, Pedagogy	HdS
15:15- 17:00	Sexism in football	Janie Frampton, FIFA Referee Instructor and Owner and Managing Director of Sports Officials Consultancy	HdS
19:30	<i>DINNER</i>		

Sunday, 2 December

9:30-10:00	Information Event from University Leipzig about their programme: International Coaching Courses	Luana dos Santos, University Leipzig	Hds
10:00-11:30	Women's Health Literacy	Alice Backwell, DISCOVER FOOTBALL	HdS
11:45-13:15	World Cafe	Referees	HdS
11:45-13:15	World Cafe	Coaches	HdS, downstairs
13:15-14:00	<i>LUNCH</i>		HdS
14:30-16:30	Practical Exercises	Caroline Kunschke, Coach Magdeburg FFC	Gym, Rosa Parks
19:30	<i>DINNER</i>		

Monday, 3 December

11:00- 13:00	Sightseeing in Berlin (<i>optional</i>)	Ebru Soenmezer	
13:00-13:30	<i>LUNCH</i>		HdS
13:30-15:00	Giving the womens game a boost	Caro Braun, DFB	
16:00-17:30	Visit and Tour of the Football Performance	Hertha BSC	Friesenhaus 2
18:00	<i>DINNER</i>		
20:00-21:30	Training with German Football Association Coach Caro Braun	Caro Braun Technical University Munich	Sports Complex Lobeckplatz

Tuesday, 4 December

10:00-11:30	Respect Workshop	Johanna Small, DISCOVER FOOTBALL and Champions without borders	HdS, downstairs
10:00-11:30	Programme for Referees: Using Video Analysis for Referee Performance	Guest Referees - Ebru Soenmezer and tbc	HdS
11:45-13:15	Networking and Q and A with former FIFA referee	German Football Association Referee Inka Müller Schmäh	HdS
13:30-14:30	Conference Evaluation	DISCOVER FOOTBALL	HdS
14:30-15:00	<i>LUNCH</i>		HdS
18:30-19:30	Panel Discussion: Women's Football between Success and Discrimination	Moderation: Esther Franke (DISCOVER FOOTBALL and German Football Association)	Kino Movimiento
19:30-21:00	Film Screening: FOOTBALL UNDER COVER		Kino Movimiento
21:00-22:00	Farewell Drinks and <i>DINNER</i>		Kino Movimiento

Wednesday, 5 December DEPARTURE DAY

Addresses

HdS

Haus des Sports
Böcklerstr. 1
10969 Berlin

Gym, Rosa Parks

Grundschule
Reichenbergerstr. 65
10999 Berlin

Hertha BSC

Hanns-Braun-Str.
Friesenhaus 2
14053 Berlin

Cinema

Kino Movimiento
Kottbusser Damm
22, 10967 Berlin

Sports Complex

Lobeckplatz
Lobeckstr. 62
10969 Berlin

The international coaches conference is funded by



The international referees conference is funded by

